

Sauer-Danfoss KEP Electronic Foot Pedal Compliance HWD Release Notes

This file contains important supplementary and late-breaking information that may not appear in the main product documentation. We recommend that you read this file in its entirety.

Product Overview

The KEP Electronic Foot Pedal Compliance HWD contains the necessary software and documentation for using the KEP Electronic Foot Pedal with the PLUS+1 family of microcontrollers.

Version 1.01 (November 2011)

Version 1.01: What is New

 Added Voltage signal to the Input bus and Bias, Range, and InputMode signals to the Input.Config bus to match the SC controller API.

Version 1.01: Known issues

None

Version 1.00 (July 2009)

What is Included

- KEP Function block
- Function Block User Manual
- Electrical Installation Technical Note
- Recommended Startup Procedures
- Release Notes (this document)

What is New

Initial Release

Minimum Requirements

PLUS+1 GUIDE 4.1 or greater

Known issues

None

Product Information on the Web

For technical support, visit the Sauer-Danfoss support pages

(http://www.sauer-danfoss.com/Products/MobileElectronics/index.htm?Page=Support).

Telephone support can be obtained by calling:

North America: Toll free number 1-888-50PLUS1 (1-888-507-5871)

Europe: +46 476-569 06

Please report all suggested enhancements and great ideas to

plus1features@sauer-danfoss.com

Please report all defects using the forms provided on the Sauer-Danfoss Mobile Electronics website

http://www.sauer-danfoss.com/Products/MobileElectronics/index.htm

Many thanks for your support.

The GUIDE Development Team

Terms of Use

The Sauer-Danfoss Software License Agreement completely defines the licensed use of this software.

Information in this document is provided in connection with Sauer-Danfoss PLUS 1 Tool set. No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.

Sauer-Danfoss disclaims all warranties and liabilities for the use of this document and the information contained herein and assumes no responsibility for any errors, which may appear in this document, nor does Sauer-Danfoss make a commitment to update the information contained herein. Sauer-Danfoss reserves the right to make changes to this document at any time, without notice.

Copyright

© 2009-2011 Sauer-Danfoss, Inc. All rights reserved.

Third party trademarks and brand names are the property of their respective owners.